
Georgia State Patrol 

Motor Carrier Compliance Division (MCCD) 

 
Oversize Permit Unit 

 

2024 Holiday Schedule 

 
(Permit Office Closed) 

 

New Year’s Day   Monday, January 1, 2024               No Travel Allowed 

      

M.L. King Holiday   Monday, January 15, 2024   Travel Allowed 

 

State Holiday (Good Friday)  Friday, March 29, 2024    Travel Allowed 

 

Memorial Day    Monday, May 27, 2024      No Travel Allowed 

 

Juneteenth    Wednesday, June 19, 2024   Travel Allowed 

 

Independence Day   Thursday, July 4, 2024    No Travel Allowed 

   

Labor Day     Monday, September 2, 2024   No Travel Allowed 

 

Columbus Day    Monday, October 14, 2024  Travel Allowed  

 

Veteran’s Day    Monday, November 11, 2024  Travel Allowed 

 

Thanksgiving Holiday   Thursday, November 28, 2024  No Travel Allowed 

 

State Holiday     Friday, November 29, 2024  Travel Allowed 

 

Washington’s Birthday  (Observed on Tuesday, December 24, 2024)        Travel Allowed 

 

Christmas Day                  Wednesday, December 25, 2024 No Travel Allowed 

     

      

 

 


